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Coaching Staff:
HEAD COACH:  

EJ Mills (21st Year)

ASSISTANT COACHES: 
Matt Ballard, Luke Bussard 

Eddy Augustin, Adam Banks
Mitchell Thompson, Marquise Watson 

Owen Watrous

NO.	 NAME		 Class	 POS	 HT   -  WT	 HOMETOWN
51	 Matt Albino	 ’21	 DL	 6/1 - 265	 Cheshire, CT / Choate
8	 Zach Allen	 ’19	 DB	 6/1 - 195	 Aloha, OR / Century
40	 Tristan Andrzejewski	 ’21	 LB	 5/10 - 205	 Seymour, CT / Notre Dame
74	 Mitch Arthur	 ’18	 OL	 6/3 - 272	 Old Tappan, NJ / Don Bosco Prep
92	 Henry Atkeson	 ’20	 P/K	 6/2 - 190	 Raleigh, NC / Ravenscroft School
70	 Jacob Ayyub	 ’21	 OL	 6/3 - 275	 Stoneham, MA / BB&N
93	 Armen Azad	 ’21	 Buck	 6/3 - 215	 Charlotte, NC / Providence Day School
37	 John Ballard	 ’20	 DB	 6/1 - 187	 Houston, TX / St. John’s High
44	 Jack Barrett	 ’19	 LB	 6/3 - 225	 Concord, MA / Concord-Carlisle
98	 Brett Bates	 ’21	 DL	 6/3 - 240	 Columbus, OH / Columbus Academy
11	 Bo Berluti	 ’19	 WR	 5/11 - 183	 Westwood, MA / Choate Rosemary Hall
84	 Justin Berry	 ’20	 TE	 6/3 - 235	 Somerville, MA / Somerville
35	 Elijah Blomquist	 ’21	 LB	 6/1 - 210	 Costa Mesa, CA / Mater Dei
87	 Harry Boeschenstein	 ’20	 TE	 6/3 - 232	 Grand Rapids, MI / East Grand Rapids
7	 Drew Bryant	 ’18	 DB	 5/8 - 163	 Los Angeles, CA / Windward
42	 John Callahan	 ’19	 LB	 6/2 - 225	 Bethlehem, PA / Freedom
15	 Craig Carmilani	 ’18	 WR	 6/1 - 207	 Washington Township, NJ / Westwood
17	 Graycen Carter	 ’21	 DB	 6/2 - 190	 Rochester, NY / Aquinas Institute
78	 Brendan Coleman	 ’20	 OL	 6/4 - 265	 Phoenix, AZ / Brophy College Prep
55	 Drew DeNoble	 ’19	 DL	 6/1 - 263	 Dublin, OH / Dublin Coffman
22	 Andrew Dorogi	 ’18	 TE	 6/1 - 213	 Cleveland, OH / University School
19	 Matt Durborow	 ’21	 DB	 6/1 - 188	 Parsippany, NJ / Seton Hall Prep
10	 Ollie Eberth	 ’20	 QB	 6/2 - 185	 Andover, MA / St. John’s Prep
95	 Bolaji Ekhator	 ’18	 DL	 6/3 - 265	 Wakefield, MA / St. Mark’s School
94	 Andrew Ferrero	 ’19	 P/K	 6/2 - 196	 San Francisco, CA / St. Ignatius College Prep
31	 Kellen Field	 ’21	 TB	 5/11 - 175	 Gloucester, MA / Malden Catholic
25	 Hasani Figueroa	 ’18	 TB	 5/10 - 190	 Bronx, NY / Middlesex
54	 Blaine Fox	 ’20	 DL	 6/2 - 280	 Richland, NJ / St. Augustine Prep
3	 Reece Foy	 ’18	 QB	 6/1 - 187	 Honolulu, HI / Iolani School
97	 Greg Franklin	 ’20	 DL	 6/2 - 263	 Chicago, IL / Whitney Young
81	 Turner Garland	 ’21	 WR	 6/3 - 190	 Sherborn, MA / St. Paul’s School
12	 Carson Glazier	 ’20	 QB	 6/1 - 165	 San Marino, CA / San Marino
9	 Ricky Goodson	 ’21	 DB	 5/9 - 175	 Feasterville, PA / St. John’s Prep
65	 Jack Griffiths	 ’19	 OL	 6/3 - 270	 Darien, CT / Darien
32	 Jack Hickey	 ’19	 TB	 6/1 - 220	 Melrose, MA / Melrose
57	 Jake Hines	 ’18	 DL	 6/1 - 250	 Laguna Beach, CA / St. Margaret’s
82	 Michael Immerman	 ’21	 WR	 6/5 - 200	 Acton, MA / Middlesex School
6	 Trey Jarmon	 ’20	 DB	 5/11 - 175	 Royersford, PA / Spring-Ford
71	 Peter Jerome	 ’20	 OL	 6/2 - 264	 Washington, DC / St. Albans School
86	 Noah John	 ’21	 WR	 6/1 - 165	 Albany, NY / Albany
26	 Jared Jones	 ’21	 TB	 5/8 - 170	 White Plains, NY / Rye Country Day School
27	 Eric Jung	 ’21	 TB	 5/10 - 190	 Bainbridge Island, WA / Bainbridge
50	 Alex Katchadurian	 ’20	 DL	 6/1 - 245	 Goldens Bridge, NY / Brunswick School
96	 Joe Kelly	 ’21	 DL	 6/3 - 240	 Greenlawn, NY / Harborfields
80	 Will Kelsch	 ’19	 WR	 6/1 - 175	 Arlington, VA / Washington-Lee
73	 Hunter Lampson	 ’21	 OL	 6/7 - 270	 West Linn, OR / West Linn
83	 Joe Masterson	 ’21	 WR	 5/10 - 175	 Danvers, MA / St. John’s Prep
75	 Brantley Mayers	 ’19	 OL	 6/3 - 273	 Ponte Vedra Beach, FL / Ponte Vedra
60	 Thurgood Mendenhall	 ’21	 DL	 6/2 - 280	 Chicago, IL / St. Ignatius College Prep.
13	 Oliver Michaud	 ’21	 QB	 6/2 - 185	 Charleston, SC / Porter Gard School
90	 Rob Monachello	 ’21	 DL	 6/1 - 250	 Garnet Valley, PA / Garnet Valley
14	 Nick Morales	 ’19	 QB	 6/2 - 196	 Seattle, WA / Edmonds-Woodway
79	 Brendan Morrison	 ’21	 OL	 6/4 - 285	 Latham, NY / Shaker
91	 Rob Needham	 ’19	 DL	 6/1 - 253	 North Reading, MA / Phillips Andover
28	 Elijah Ngbokoli	 ’20	 TB	 5/8 - 175	 Tarrytown, NY / Hackley School
5	 James O’Regan	 ’20	 WR	 6/4 - 200	 Wilmington, MA / Buckingham, Browne & Nichols
4	 Kyle Obana	 ’18	 DB	 5/10 - 187	 Honolulu, HI / Punahou School
88	 Mike Odenwaedler	 ’18	 TE	 6/6 - 240	 Goshen, CT / Wamogo Regional
36	 Biafra Okoronkwo	 ’20	 TB	 5/9 - 175	 Towson, MD / Loyola Blakefield
67	 Dan Papa	 ’20	 OL	 6/2 - 275	 Skillman, NJ / Montgomery
45	 David Perdoni	 ’20	 Buck	 6/2 - 225	 Belmont, MA / Belmont Hill
89	 Brendan Popovich	 ’20	 WR	 6/1 - 202	 Jersey City, NJ / St. Peter’s Prep
76	 Langston Puller	 ’21	 OL	 6/3 - 280	 Mansfield, MA / Xaverian Brothers
20	 John Rak	 ’19	 DB	 6/3 - 210	 Los Altos, CA / Homestead
1	 Avery Saffold	 ’20	 DB	 5/10 - 180	 Chicago, IL / Mount Carmel
85	 Beau Santero	 ’18	 TE	 6/3 - 225	 New Canaan, CT / New Canaan
63	 Kevin Sheehan	 ’18	 OL	 6/4 - 290	 Medway, MA / Medway
48	 Andrew Sommer	 ’19	 LB	 6/1 - 223	 Larchmont, NY / Mamaroneck
33	 Cole Stephens	 ’19	 DB	 5/10 - 165	 Seattle, WA / Lakeside School
18	 Nick Tighe	 ’20	 DB	 6/1 - 203	 Oradell, NJ / Bergen Catholic
49	 Chase Trunnell	 ’21	 LB	 6/1 - 195	 Gainesville, FL / Oak Hill
2	 Nate Tyrell	 ’19	 DB	 5/10 - 170	 Brooklyn, NY / Woodberry Forest
58	 Jack Tyrrell	 ’19	 OL	 6/5 - 265	 Darien, CT / Darien
41	 Hunter Voegele	 ’18	 LB	 6/1 - 218	 Fayette, AL / Fayette County
38	 Andrew Yamin	 ’19	 Buck	 6/1 - 225	 Cheshire, CT / Cheshire
72	 Elijah Zabludoff	 ’18	 OL	 6/3 - 275	 Rancho Palos Verdes, CA / St. John Bosco 

1	 Avery Saffold  . . . .    DB
2	 Nate Tyrell . . . . . . .      DB
3	 Reece Foy . . . . . . .       QB
4	 Kyle Obana  . . . . . DB
5	 James O’Regan . . .   WR
6	 Trey Jarmon  . . . . .     DB
7	 Drew Bryant . . . . .     DB
8	 Zach Allen . . . . . . .      DB
9	 Ricky Goodson . . .   DB
10	 Ollie Eberth . . . . . QB
11	 Bo Berluti . . . . . . .       WR
12	 Carson Glazier  . . .   QB
13	 Oliver Michaud . . .   QB
14	 Nick Morales . . . . QB
15	 Craig Carmilani . . .  WR
17	 Graycen Carter  . . .   DB
18	 Nick Tighe . . . . . . .      DB
19	 Matt Durborow . . .   DB
20	 John Rak . . . . . . . .        DB
22	 Andrew Dorogi . . .    TE
25	 Hasani Figueroa TB
26	 Jared Jones  . . . . . .      TB
27	 Eric Jung  . . . . . . . .TB
28	 Elijah Ngbokoli . . .   TB
31	 Kellen Field . . . . . .TB
32	 Jack Hickey . . . . . .TB
33	 Cole Stephens . . . .    DB
35	 Elijah Blomquist LB
36	 Biafra Okoronkwo TB
37	 John Ballard  . . . . .     DB
38	 Andrew Yamin  . .  Buck
40	 Tristan Andrzejewski . .  LB
41	 Hunter Voegele . . .   LB
42	 John Callahan . . . .    LB
44	 Jack Barrett  . . . . . .LB
45	 David Perdoni  . . Buck
48	 Andrew Sommer LB
49	 Chase Trunnell  . . .   LB

50	 Alex Katchadurian DL
51	 Matt Albino  . . . . . .DL
54	 Blaine Fox . . . . . . .       DL
55	 Drew DeNoble  . . .   DL
57	 Jake Hines . . . . . . .       DL
58	 Jack Tyrrell . . . . . .      OL
60	 Thurgood Mendenhall DL
63	 Kevin Sheehan  . . .   OL
65	 Jack Griffiths . . . . .OL
67	 Dan Papa  . . . . . . . .OL
70	 Jacob Ayyub  . . . . .     OL
71	 Peter Jerome . . . . .     OL
72	 Elijah Zabludoff OL
73	 Hunter Lampson OL
74	 Mitch Arthur . . . . .     OL
75	 Brantley Mayers OL
76	 Langston Puller . . .   OL
78	 Brendan Coleman OL
79	 Brendan Morrison OL
80	 Will Kelsch  . . . . . WR
81	 Turner Garland . . .   WR
82	 Michael Immerman WR
83	 Joe Masterson . . . .    WR
84	 Justin Berry  . . . . . . TE
85	 Beau Santero  . . . . . TE
86	 Noah John . . . . . . .       WR
87	 Harry Boeschenstein . .  TE
88	 Mike Odenwaedler TE
89	 Brendan Popovich WR
90	 Rob Monachello DL
91	 Rob Needham . . . .    DL
92	 Henry Atkeson  . . .   P/K
93	 Armen Azad  . . . .    Buck
94	 Andrew Ferrero . . .  P/K
95	 Bolaji Ekhator  . . . .DL
96	 Joe Kelly  . . . . . . . .DL
97	 Greg Franklin  . . . .    DL
98	 Brett Bates . . . . . . .       DL 
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Williams Gameday

NO.	 NAME	 CL	 POS	 HT  /  WT	 HOMETOWN
4		 Anthony, Ben	 ’20	 DB	 6’ / 190	 Albany, NY
25	 Apuzzi, Luke	 ’20	 S	 5’10” / 190	 Princeton, NJ
21	 Barber, Amyhr	 ’19	 DB	 5’10” / 170	 Joppa, MD
8		 *Berry, Michael	 ’18	 LB	 5’9” / 215	 Rockville, MD 
30	 Bohling, Steve	 ’20	 RB	 5’11” / 205	 Brookfield, CT
31	 Burke, Justin	 ’21 	 TE	 6’5” / 230	 Morristown, NJ
16	 Butler, Desmond	 ’19	 DB	 5’11” / 180	 Los Angeles, CA
84	 Byrne, Mark	 ’20	 WR	 6’1” / 190	 Fairfield, CT
14	 Cahill, Peter	 ’20	 DB	 6’3” / 190	 Dorchester, MA
63	 Campbell, Lloyd	 ’18	 DL	 6’1 / 265	 Glenwood, MN 
91	 Cedergren, Joachim	 ’19	 DL	 6’2” / 260	 Toluca Lake, CA
86	 Colucci, David	 ’21	 WR	 6’ 4” / 190	 Duxbury, MA
15	 Cotter, Will	 ’21	 QB	 6’4” / 205	 New York, NY
49	 DeMarco, Jameson	 ’19	 DE	 6’4” / 240	 Princeton, NJ
32	 DePass, Michael	 ’20	 DB	 6’ / 170	 Mahopac, NY
7		 Dozier, TJ	 ’21	 RB	 5’11” / 205	 Gaithersburg, MD
26	 Dumont, Christian	 ’19	 DB	 5’11” / 205	 Manchester by the Sea, MA
12	 Dunn, James	 ’19	 TE	 6’3” / 205	 Winston-Salem, NC
11	 Durham, Jansen	 ’20	 QB	 6’2” / 175	 West Friendship, MD
60	 *Eaton, Ellis	 ’18	 OL	 6’2” / 275	 West Linn, OR 
10	 *Gannon, John	 ’18	 QB	 6’5” / 205	 Shaker Heights, OH 
97	 Gentilello, William	 ’20	 DL	 6’3” / 240	 Clifton, NJ
33	 Goldberg, Elijah	 ’21 	 LB	 5’10” / 190	 Rochester, NY
90	 Gowen, Sam	 ’18	 DL	 6’5 / 255	 Chadd’s Ford, PA 
5		 Harris, Connor	 ’18	 RB	 5’8” / 180	 Memphis, TN 
65	 *Hattar, Christopher	 ’18	 DL	 6’ / 280	 Poughkeepsie, NY
43	 Horihan, Kyle	 ’20	 LB	 6’ / 225	 Hopewell, NJ
58	 Johns, Jackson	 ’18	 DL	 6’3” / 230	 Arlington, VA 
27	 Kastenhuber, Jake	 ’21	 DB	 5’11” / 185	 North Haven, CT
39	 Kyu Park, Min	 ’21	 K	 5’9” / 145	 Seoul,  S. Korea
22	 Landry, Nick	 ’21	 DL	 6’ / 210	 Falmouth, MA
35	 Lang, Patrick	 ’21 	 LB	 6’ / 215	 Ridgefield, CT
61	 Ludwig, Mike	 ’20	 OL	 6’3” / 280	 Wayne, NJ
52	 MacArthur, Jeffrey	 ’20	 OL	 6’1” / 285	 Natick, MA
2		 Maimaron, Bobby	 ’21	 QB	 6’1” / 195	 Duxbury, MA
37	 Manzella, Edward	 ’21	 DB	 6’1” / 195	 Allentown, PA
9		 Moaney, Jaelon	 ’19	 WR	 5’10” / 185	 Easton, MD
6		 Mohan, Jake	 ’20	 FS	 6’1” / 180	 Wellesley, MA
83	 Morrison, Rashad	 ’21 	 WR	 6’ 2” / 196	 Atlanta, GA
13	 Nelson, Justin	 ’21 	 WR	 5’11” / 170	 Jackson, MS
80	 Patterson, Tyler	 ’19	 TE / WR	 6’4” / 230	 Brookline, MA
87	 Pruss, Ryan	 ’20	 TE	 6’3” / 230	 Long Valley, NJ
19	 Regensburg, Adam	 ’18	 WR	 6’ / 200	 Pottstown, PA 
40	 Rivers, Savion	 ’21	 RB	 6’ / 195	 New York, NY
55	 Rooney, John	 ’21	 OL	 6’ 2” / 275	 Yonkers, NY
42	 Rosseau, Brendan	 ’19	 DL	 6’2” / 230	 Glen Ellyn, IL
45	 Rothman, TJ	 ’21	 LB	 6’ 2” / 205	 Norwell, MA
73	 Salveson, Karsten	 ’19	 OL	 6’5” / 310	 Wayzata, MN
72	 Scheck, Frank	 ’20	 OL	 6’5” / 300	 Itasca, IL
41	 Sim, Justin	 ’18	 DB	 5’10” / 180	 San Diego, CA
34	 Sorrento, Noah	 ’19	 LB	 5’10” / 190	 Norfolk, MA
44	 Stasior, Jon	 ’21	 DL 	 6’ / 220	 Concord, MA
3		 Stola, Frank	 ’21	 WR	 6’  / 195	 Northport, NY
75	 Subjinski, Jeremy	 ’20	 OL	 6’4” / 290	 Howell, NJ
23	 Tamasi, Peter	 ’21 	 DB 	 5’10” / 170	 Winchester, MA
99	 Thomas, Austin	 ’19	 LB	 6’2” / 235	 Anaheim, CA
54	 Unobskey, Oscar	 ’20	 DL	 6’3” / 225	 Lexington, MA
18	 Volpe, Joey	 ’19	 WR	 6’3 / 195	 Norwell, MA
70	 Watson, Patrick	 ’21 	 OL	 6’ 6” / 290	 Braintree, MA
17	 Wesner, Jarrett	 ’21 	 LB	 6’ / 210	 Orange County, CA
66	 Zarrabian, Neema	 ’21	 OL	 6’ 2” / 265	 Newton, MA
*Captains

Williams College

Coaching Staff: 

Head Coach:  
Mark Raymond (2nd Year)

Assistant Coaches:  
Tom Blumenauer, Joe Doyle, Tom Foote 

John LeClair, Mark McDonough, Ramon Mignott  
Leondre Simmon, Alex Smith, Dan Wodicka

*Captains:  
#8 Michael Berry ’18 • #60 Ellis Eaton ’18

#10 John Gannon ’18 • #65 Chris Hattar ’18

2	 Bobby Maimaron . . .    QB
3	 Frank Stola . . . . . . . . WR
4	 Ben Anthony  . . . . . . . DB
5	 Connor Harris . . . . . . .      RB
6	 Jake Mohan . . . . . . . . .         FS
7	 TJ Dozier . . . . . . . . . . .           RB
8	 Michael Berry . . . . . . .       LB
9	 Jaelon Moaney  . . . . .     WR
10	John Gannon . . . . . . . QB
11	Jansen Durham  . . . . . QB
12	James Dunn  . . . . . . . . TE
13	Justin Nelson  . . . . . . WR
14	Peter Cahill  . . . . . . . .         DB
15	Will Cotter . . . . . . . . . QB
16	Desmond Butler . . . .     DB
17	Jarrett Wesner . . . . . . .       LB
18	Joey Volpe  . . . . . . . . .         WR
19	Adam Regensburg  . .  WR
21	Amyhr Barber . . . . . .       DB
22	Nick Landry . . . . . . . . DL
23	Peter Tamasi . . . . . . .        DB 
25	Luke Apuzzi  . . . . . . . . .         S
26	Christian Dumont . .   DB
27	Jake Kastenhuber . . .    DB
30	Steve Bohling  . . . . . . .       RB
31	Justin Burke  . . . . . . . . TE
32	Michael DePass . . . . . DB
33	Elijah Goldberg . . . . . LB
34	Noah Sorrento  . . . . . .      LB
35	Patrick Lang  . . . . . . . .        LB
37	Edward Manzella . . .    DB

39	Min Kyu Park  . . . . . . . .        K
40	Savion Rivers . . . . . . . RB
41	Justin Sim . . . . . . . . . .           DB
42	Brendan Rosseau  . . .    DL
43	Kyle Horihan  . . . . . . . LB
44	Jon Stasior . . . . . . . . .          DL 
45	TJ Rothman  . . . . . . . . LB
49	Jameson DeMarco . .   DE
52	Jeffrey MacArthur  . .   OL
54	Oscar Unobskey . . . .     DL
55	John Rooney  . . . . . . .        OL
58	Jackson Johns  . . . . . .       DL
60	Ellis Eaton  . . . . . . . . .          OL
61	Mike Ludwig  . . . . . . . OL
63	Lloyd Campbell . . . . . DL
65	Christopher Hattar DL
66	Neema Zarrabian  . . . OL
70	Patrick Watson . . . . .      OL
72	Frank Scheck  . . . . . . . OL
73	Karsten Salveson  . . .    OL
75	Jeremy Subjinski  . . . . OL
80	Tyler Patterson TE/WR
83	Rashad Morrison . . .   WR
84	Mark Byrne . . . . . . . .        WR
86	David Colucci . . . . . .      WR
87	Ryan Pruss  . . . . . . . . . TE
90	Sam Gowen  . . . . . . . . DL
91	Joachim Cedergren DL
97	William Gentilello  . .   DL
99	Austin Thomas . . . . . .      LB
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